Maine law.
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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

SEVENTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF M A IN E, 

PASSBD AT THE SESSION 

WH.ICH COMUENOED ON THE FOURTH DAY O}<' JANUARY, AND l:ND}W ON THE THII\TIETH 

DAV OF lI-IA.ROH, IN THE YEAR ,OF OlIR LORD ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED AND THIRTY-SEVEN. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE~, 1820. 

AUGUSTA: 

SMI'l'H & ROBINSON, PltIN'I'ERS TO THE STA'I'E. 

1837. 



160 JOEL BARTLETT-COUNTY TAX. 

Resolve in favor of Joel Burtlett. 

Approved March 7, 1837. 

RESOJ~VED, That there be paid out of the Treasury of 
this State to Joel Bartlett Twelve Dollars and SixteeN 
Cents, the same being a balance due him on settlement 
for building a Gun House in the town of Harmony. 

{}baptcD.' 33. 

Resol ve laying a Tax 011 the several Counties in this State.' 

Approved March 14, 1837, 

RESOLVED, That the sums annexed to the several Coun­
ties, contained in the following schedule be and the same 
are hereby granted as a Tax for each County respectively 
to be appropriated, assessed, collected and applied for the 
purposes of paying the debts and necessary expenses of 
the same, and other purposes ordered by law. 

County of York,-Eight Thousand, Six Hundred and 
Seventy-six Dollars. 

County of C1I1nberland,-Seventeen Thousand Dollars. 

County of Lincoln,-Eight Thousand, Five Hundred 
Dollars. 

County of Kennebec,-Twelve Thousand, Six Hundred 
and Ten Hollars. 

County of Oxford,-Six Thousand Dollars. 

County of Somerset,-Five Thousand, Five Hundred 
Dollars. 

County of Hancocl.,-Four Thousand Dollars. 

County of Penobscot,-Fifteen Thousand, Two Hun­
dred and Twenty-five Dollars. 

County of Waldo,-Seven Thousand Dollars. 

County of Washington,-Five Thousand, Five Hun­
dred Dollars. 


